• Easy system design
• Space-saving installation
• Easy start-up, no adjust-
ment required
• Effective monitoring of
correct oil flow
Advantages:
• Modular design

Determination of nozzle indices 050 to 145 at a differential pressure of 250 bar
13
How to order
Flow limiter module without base plate
Order code SMB M – –
Flow limiter SMB
Mounting
M = Baseplate
Change-over option
V = Dual-flow
X = Single-flow
Type of monitoring
00 = without gear meter, no electric monitoring
01 = with gear meter (333 ppl.), no sensor 1)
02 = with gear meter (167 ppl.), no sensor
03 = with gear meter (83 ppl.), no sensor
11 = with gear meter (333 ppl.), and standard sensor 1) 2)
12 = with gear meter (167 ppl.), and standard sensor 2)
13 = with gear meter (83 ppl.), and standard sensor 2)
21 = with signal transmitter 24 V DC (incl. LED)
22 = with signal transmitter 24 V DC (w/o LED) 2)
31 = with piston detector
41 = with gear meter (333 ppl.), and signal transmitter 24 V DC (incl. LED) 1)
42 = with gear meter (167 ppl.), and signal transmitter 24 V DC (incl. LED) 2)
43 = with gear meter (83 ppl.), and signal transmitter 24 V DC (incl. LED) 2)
51 = with gear meter (333 ppl.), and signal transmitter 24 V DC (w/o LED) 1) 2)
52 = with gear meter (167 ppl.), and signal transmitter 24 V DC (w/o LED) 2)
53 = with gear meter (83 ppl.), and signal transmitter 24 V DC (w/o LED) 2)
61 = with gear meter (333 ppl.), and piston detector 1)
62 = with gear meter (167 ppl.), and piston detector
63 = with gear meter (83 ppl.), and piston detector
Type of connection
XX = without connection cable 3)
CS = connection cable with straight connector
CA = connection cable with angled connector 3)
XS = straight connector, no cable
XA = angled connector, no cable 3)
Nozzle index
† table 1 and 2 (page 12)
Version code
w/o Suffix = Standard version
EEX = Explosion proof version
Order examples
SMBM-V11 CS 022
• Flow limiter
• Base plate mounting
• Dual-flow
• With gear meter and standard resolution (333 pulses per liter)
• Incl. connection cable with straight connector
• For a flow of 6.74 l/min (100%) and 1.56 l/min (25%)
• Standard version
SMBM-X22 XS 150 – EEX
• Flow limiter
• Base plate mounting
• Single-flow
• With signal transmitter (24 V DC)
• Without connection cable
• For a flow of 1.67 LPM
• Explosion proof version
1 Max. admissible nozzle
indices
295 (for SMBM-X) and
022 (for SMBM-V)
2 EEX versions possible
3 Not for EEX versions
14
Order example
• Module 1 SMBM-V11XS003
• Module 2 SMBM-V11XS010
• Module 3 SMBM-V11XS003
• Change-over valve x (Yes)
• Filter x (Yes)
To order a pre-mounted flow limiter, please fill in the boxes matching the
ordering code (→page 11) for each module.
Modules are numbered to fit the mounting direction
For blinded mounting positions, fill the boxes with
“NNNNNNNNN-NNNN”
A change-over valve will be added if one or more of the chosen modules
require the use of it.
Maximum six modules are possible.
Module 1 SMBM-_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -_ _ _
Module 2  SMBM-_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -_ _ _
Module 3  SMBM-_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -_ _ _
Module 4 SMBM-_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -_ _ _
Module 5 SMBM-_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -_ _ _
Change-over valve  _YES
Filter _YES
Module 6 SMBM-_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -_ _ _
How to order
Pre-mounted flow limiter banks
Factory-mounted base plates
Flow limiters
per base plate
For SMBM-X
without filter
For SMBM-V *
without filter
For SMBM-X *
with filter option
For SMBM-V *
with filter option
1 24-0714-3501 24-0714-3511 24-0714-3541 24-0714-3551
2 24-0714-3502 24-0714-3512 24-0714-3542 24-0714-3552
3 24-0714-3504 24-0714-3513 24-0714-3543 24-0714-3553
4 24-0714-3505 24-0714-3514 24-0714-3544 24-0714-3554
5 24-0714-3506 24-0714-3515 24-0714-3545 24-0714-3555
6 24-0714-3507 24-0714-3516 24-0714-3546 24-0714-3556
Table 3
* Change-over-valves 24-1254-2486 or 24-1254-3437 (EEX) and oil filter 24-0651-3041 need to be ordered separately.
15
Accessories and spare parts
Product group Description Order number
Flow limiter housing SMBM-X without plug-in nozzles 24-0711-2800
SMBM-V without plug-in nozzles 24-0711-2801
Signal transmitter (standard version) Incl. connector, straight (24 V DC), M12x1, LED type 24-1072-2115
Incl. connector, straight (24 V DC), M12x1 24-1072-2114